
Malignant neoplasm

Diabetes

Hypertensive diseases

Heart diseases

Cerebrovascular diseases

1,518

2,371 

7,967 

1,542 

1,339 

Total number of patients
(1,000 persons)

343,954 

13,961 

6,222 

180,602 

122,274 

Number of deaths
(Person)

273.4 

11.1 

4.9 

143.5 

 97.2 

Rate of deaths
(To the population of 100,000)
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Source: <Total number of patients> "Patient Survey 2008", Statistics and Information Department, Minister's Secretariat, MHLW 
<Number/rate of deaths> "Summary of Monthly Report of Vital Statistics 2009", Statistics and Information Department, Minister's Secretariat, MHLW  
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Estimated Numbers Related to DiabetesDetailed Data 3

When the above figures are applied to the estimated population as of October 1, 2007, the estimated numbers nationwide are as follows:
• Those strongly suspected of having diabetes: approximately 8.9 million people
• Those with possibilities of having diabetes: approximately 13.2 million people

Source: "The national health and nutrition survey in Japan 2007", Health Service Bureau, MHLW
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