## Detailed Data 2 Number of Patients/Deaths Related to Lifestyle Diseases

	Total number of patients (1,000 persons)	Number of deaths (Person)	Rate of deaths (To the population of 100,000)
Malignant neoplasm	1,518	343,954	273.4
Diabetes	2,371	13,961	11.1
Hypertensive diseases	7,967	6,222	4.9
Heart diseases	1,542	180,602	143.5
Cerebrovascular diseases	1,339	122,274	97.2

Source: <Total number of patients> "Patient Survey 2008", Statistics and Information Department, Minister's Secretariat, MHLW <a href="Number/rate">Number/rate</a> of deaths> "Summary of Monthly Report of Vital Statistics 2009", Statistics and Information Department, Minister's Secretariat, MHLW

## **Detailed Data 3** Estimated Numbers Related to Diabetes

	Male (investigation objects: 1,619 men)		Female (investigation objects: 2,384 women)	
Age	Those strongly suspected of having diabetes	Those with possibilities of having diabetes	Those strongly suspected of having diabetes	Those with possibilities of having diabetes
20 - 29	1. 1%	0%	0%	0.9%
30 - 39	3.0%	3.0%	0.5%	5. 4%
40 - 49	7.6%	11. 0%	2. 9%	10. 4%
50 - 59	12. 1%	16. 7%	5. 6%	20.8%
60 - 69	22. 1%	17. 3%	14. 1%	18. 2%
70 -	22.6%	18. 4%	11. 0%	23. 8%

When the above figures are applied to the estimated population as of October 1, 2007, the estimated numbers nationwide are as follows:

- Those strongly suspected of having diabetes: approximately 8.9 million people
- Those with possibilities of having diabetes: approximately 13.2 million people

Source: "The national health and nutrition survey in Japan 2007", Health Service Bureau, MHLW